GOVERNMENT OF GOA

DIRECTORATE OF FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES, ST. INEZ, PANAJI GOA-403001 BRIEF TENDER NOTICE (E-TENDERING MODE ONLY)

No. DFES/PRT/MT/MWT-WT-ERT/2022-23/1064

The DIRECTOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES Goa, on behalf of the Governor of Goa invites online mode tenders for Fabrication and Supply of Water Tender.

The Cost of tender form, tender processing fee and Earnest Money are given in the detailed tender notice. The last date for requesting the tender document is 14/06/2022 upto 16.00 hrs. For the detailed Tender Notice and for participation in e-tender please visit our e-tender website http://e procure.goa.gov.in and departmental website www.dfes.goa.gov.in

Sd/-

Date: 25/05/2022.

(NITIN V. RAIKER)
DIRECTOR
FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICES

GOVERNMENT OF GOA DIRECTORATE OF FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES, ST. INEZ, PANAJI GOA-403001

DETAILED TENDER NOTICE

(E-TENDERING MODE ONLY)

No. DFES/PRT/MT/MWT-WT-ERT/2022-23/1064

The DIRECTOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES Goa, on behalf of the Governor of Goa invites **TWO BID SYSTEM** online mode Tenders for Fabrication and Supply of 01 No. of Water Tender as mentioned below.

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Total Unit	Estimated Cost inclusive of GST (Rs)	Earnest Money Deposit (Rs)	Cost of Tender Document	Tender Processing Fee
					(Rs)	(Rs)
				Mode of Payment : ePayment Only		
1.	FABRICATION AND SUPPLY OF WATER TENDER alongwith Equipments/Accessories and Chassis as per Tender Terms & Conditions and Specifications.	01 No.	Rs. 1,80,00,000/-	Rs. 4,50,000/-	Rs. 5,000/-	Rs. 4,000/-

TENDER SCHEDULE

- 1. The last date for online submission of tender is 15/06/2022 upto 16.00 hrs.
- The date & time of opening of online Technical Bid tender is 17/06/2022 upto 11.00 hrs in the office of the Director, Directorate of Fire & Emergency Services, St. Inez Panaji Goa.
- 3. The date & time of opening of online Financial Bid tender will be communicated later.
- 4. Mode of Payment towards Tender Document Fee (TDF), E-Tender Processing Fee (TPF)
 - & Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) to be paid online through e-Payment mode via:
 - i. National Electronic Fund Transfer (NEFT)/Real-Time Gross Settlement (RTGS)
 - ii. Net Banking: Payment can be made through the Internet Banking of any Bank.

Date:25/05/2022

Note: Any Payments made through NEFT/RTGS will take 24 hours for its reconciliation. Hence the payments through NEFFT/RTGS should be made at least TWO BANK WORKING DAYS in advance before any due date and upload the scanned copy of challans in the e-Tender website as a token of payment.

- 5. In case of Small Scale industrial Units the Earnest Money Deposit will be Rs.500/- in view of Government Notification No.3/40/2003-IND(III), dated 20/11/2003 & necessary certificate regarding same should be uploaded.
- 6. GST Registration Certificate.

Please visit our e-tender website http://eprocure.goa.gov.in. or department website www.dfes.goa.gov.in for details.

Incomplete application shall be summarily rejected and right to reject any or all the tenders including the lowest without assigning any reasons thereof is reserved by the Department.

Sd/(NITIN V. RAIKER)
DIRECTOR
FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICES